Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 04-03-2003 102408586

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

5470

		Anomey Docket No. 1134/0				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Atsushi ISOZAKI Hiroshi KUNO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No				
	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: All) March 24, 2003					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All) March 24, 2003					
	B. Patent Application No.(s) /0395141	C. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
9		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>140602</u>)				
	Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9,	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,973 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411					
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

04/02/2003 LMUELLER 00000221 10395141

01 FC:8021

40 00 00

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Atsushi ISOZAKI	(5)	
	8	<i>-</i>	Hiroshi KUNO	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(\$) of inventor(\$)	` ` _	III OH III III	_	
	Ol Misselm: (-)			-	
		_	to consideration of the ste	n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valued agree(s) to easign, and hereby does assign, i	able considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacabiro-cho, Mizubo-l	m, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
		deline	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the In ovisional, divisional, continuations as and reexamination certificates	nee) the entire right, title and interest for the U vention, and in all applications for patent inclut in, substitute, and reissue application(s), and at s that may be granted on the Invention known its	ling any and all provisional Letters Patent, edansions
(11)	insert Identification such as Tilla, Case	(11)	PRINTING APPARATUS	•	
	Number, or Fereign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. 115470	·	
				executed an application for patent in the United S	tates of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on March 24,	2003	
(13)	Atternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	or	_
	identification for filed applications	filed	March 25, 200	3	
applica every w provision grant of resulting the enti	tion or continuation or division or continuation or divisionly possible in obtaining evid 3). The undersigned agree of the international Converse of the undersigned agree is valid United States palant 5). The undersigned hereig from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, a 6). The undersigned herest	ec(s) to exc on thereof, lence and g e(s) to exc ention for P (a) to perf it to the Ass by authorize the said A and that he by grant(s)	or any patent of reissus applic poing forward with such interfers cute all papers and document hotoclon of industrial Property o orn all affirmative acts which p ignes. 2(a) and request(a) the Comm seignes, as Assignes of the ent has (they have) not executed, a the firm of OLIFF & SERRIDGI	and perform any act which may be necessary	operate with the Assignee in connection with obline of by reissue or recommention. Patents of the United State hely have) full right to convenient the enswith, air identification which may to
	in witness whoreof, execu	uted by the	undersigned on the date(s)	opposits the undersigned name(s).	
Dal	mar. 24, 201	9	Name of Inventor	Atmaki Isozaki Almani Suche Show	(SEAL)
Det	Mar. 24.2	2003	Name of Inventor	Quinto Elm	(SEAL)
Dut			Maine of inventor		(SEAL)
Dai		·	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dak			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Det			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dad	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 013906 FRAME: 0797